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BY:__iUSTATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES 

As at ths Quarter Ending March 31, 2024 prtotH *DAT 7;TIME: \ /Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Professional Regulation Commission 
Regional Office - NCR 
16 008 0300013 
01 - Regular Agency Fund
(o.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Fundod/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Current Year Obligations

Department 
Agency/Entity 
Operating Unit 
Organization Code 
Fund Cluster

X /
Supplemental Appropriations 
Continuing Appropriations

BalancesCurrent Year DisbursementsAllotmentsAppropriations
Unpaid Obligations 

115-201-123*2413rd 4th3rdAdjustments
(Transfer
To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Unrelease2nd 2ndAdjustments
(Reductions,
Modifications/

Augmentations)

UACS
CODE

Quarter Quarter 
Ending Ending 

September December

Quarter 4th Quarter 
Ending Ending

September December 31

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

d Unobligated
Allotments

Particulars Quarter 
Ending 
June 30

Quarter 
Ending 
June 30

Transfer Transfer 
From

Adjusted
Allotments

Adjusted
Appropriations

Allotments
Received

Not Yet DueAuthorized
Appropriations

Due and 
Demandab

ToUlTotal AppropriatTo and
ions Demandablele30 31

22 2416 20=(16*17*18*19) 2319 217 15*(11+12+13*14) 165=(3+4) 6 10»[{6+(-)7)-8+9]4 8 91 2 3

34,111.327.55 120,226,174.89

33,940,865.08

0.00 5,721,497.7634,111,327.550.00 0.0039,832,825.31 0.000.00 160,059,000.00 160,059,000.00 0.00 0.00 160,059,000.00 39,832,825.310.00I. Agency Specllic Budget
General Administration and 
Support

General Management and 
Supervision

160,059,000.00

39,537,00000 (1,394.13304) 38,142,866.98 39,537,000,0010000000
0000000

0.00 669,324.903,532,676 984,202,00188 3.532.676 98 0.000.00 0.00(1,394,133.04) 000 38,142,866.96 4,202,001.880.00

10000010
0001000

33.940.865.08 0 00 669,324.902.716.566 553.385,89145 2.716,566.55 0.000.00 000(2,210,243 47) 37,326.756.53 39,537,000.00 (2,210.243.47) 0.00 37,326,756.53 3,385,891.450.0039,537,000 00

000 0.00 148,543.78 
0.00 520,781.12

1,868.651.97 
847,914 58

21,670,560.78 
12,270.304 30

2.017,195.75 1.868,651.97

1,368,695.70 847,914.58

0000.0025,898,000 00 (2,210.243 47) 23,687,756 53 25,898.00000

0.00 13.639.000.00 13,639.000.00

(2,210,243 47)

0 00

816,11043 
816.110.43 0.00

(1.394,133.04)

0.00 0 00 23.687,756 53 2,017,195.75

0.00 13.639,00000 1,368.695 70
PS

0.00 0.000.000.00MODE 13,639,000.00

Administration of Personnel 
Benefits

10000010
0002000

000 0.00816,110.43

816,110.43

0.000.00 816.110.43 000 000 0.00816.110.43

816.110.43 816,110 43

4.202,001.88 3,532,676.98

816.11043 0.00 0.00 816,11043 816,110.43

000 816.11043 816.110 43

0.00 38,142,866.96 4,202,001.88

816,110 43 
816,110 43 816.110.43

0.00
o.oo ooo: 0000.00 0 000.00 0 00PS 0.00

Sub-Total, General Administration 
and Support

3,532,676.98

0.00 2,684,762 40
847.91458 

000 
000

0,00 33,940,865.08 0.00 669,324.90 
0 00 21,670,560.78 0.00 148,543.78 
0 00 12 270,304.30 0.00 520.781.12

0 00 IXZMP o.oo. 000

0.00 00039,537.000,00 (1,394,13304) 38,142.866 96 39,537,000.00 
25.898,000.00 (1,394.133 04) 24,503,886.96 25,898.000.00 
13.639.000.00

0.00

2,833.306.18 2.684,762.40

1.368.695.70 847.914 58
0.00 000

0.00(1,394.133.04) 0.00 24,503,866.96 2,833,306.18

0.00

0.00 121.916,133.04 35,630,823.43

0.00PS
0.000.000.00 13,639,000.00 13,639,000.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 13,639,000.00 1,368,695 70

0 00
0 00MODE

FinEx (if Applicable) ooo m
ooo.

oooooo ooo ooo0.000.000.00 0.00ooo ooo0.00 ooo 0.00CO 0.00
1.6130000000

0000000
0.00 0.00 5,052,172.8686,285,30935,630.823.43 30.578,650.57 0.00 0.00 30,578,650 57 0001.394,133 041,394,133 04 121,916,133.04 120,522,000.00Operations

OO: Highly ethical, globally 
competitive, and recognized 
Filipino professionals ensured 
PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE 
PROGRAM

120,522.000 00

86,285,309.61 0.00 5.052.172 8630.578,650 5735,630,823.43 30,578,650.57 OOO 0.000001,394.133.04 121,916,133 04 120,522,000 00 1,394,133.04 0.00 0.00 121,916,133 04 35,630,823.43120.522,000.00

73,775,962 95 0.00 5,047,396.9226,214,901.4831.262.298.40 26,214.901 48 0.00 0.000.00325,261 35 105,038,261.35 104,713,000.00 325,261 35 0 00 105.038.261.35 31,262.298 400.00104,713.000.00

Processing of applications for 
licensure examinations

31010010
0001000

2,163.528 88 22,695,07555 0.00 1.704,285.143,867,814.02 2,163,528.88 0.00(804,11043) 28,562,889 57 27,367,000.00 000 0.00(804,110.43) 0.00 0.00 26.562,88957 3,867,814.0227,367,000.00

4,267,39461 
18,427,680 94

0001,388,494 96 0.001,388,494.96 0.00 0.001,388.494.96

2,479,319.06

0.00(804,110.43) 5,655,889.57 6,460,000.00

20,907,000 00 20,907,000.00

(804,11043)

000

0.00; 5,855,889.57 1.388,494.96

0.00 20.907.000.00 2.479,319.06

0.00PS 6.460.000.00

20.907,000.00 0.00 1,704.285.14775,033 92775,033.92 0.000.00 0.00 0.00000

1,147.371.78 77,692,371.78 76,545,000.00

MOOE

Preparation of test questions, 
conduct and rating of licensure 
examinations

31010010
0002000

000 0.00 3,343.111.7824,051,372.60 50,297.887.4027,394.484 38 24.051,372 60 0000.001,147,371 78 OOO 000 77,692,371.78 27,394,484.3876,545.000.00

338,000 00 
49.959.887.40

0002,259,371 78 
21,792,000 82

0.000.00 2,697,37178 2,259,371.78

0 00 75,095,000.00 25,135.112.60

2.259.371.78 2,259,371.78

25,135.112 60 21.792.000 82

0.00000 0002,597,371 78 1,450,000.00

75,095,000 00 75,095.000.00

1,147,371 781,147.371.78 0.00PS 1,450.000.00 
75,095.000 00 0.00 3,343,111.780000.00 0.000.00000 000MOOE 4-

Tabulation, compulation, rating, 
release of examination results. 31010010 
collation and analysis of data on 0003000 
licensure exam

783,000 00

783.000.00

12.410.799.55

0000.00 0000.00 000 0.00ooo 0.00783,000.00 801,000.00 (18,000.00) 000 783,000.00(18.000.00)801,000.00

(18.000.00) 783.000 00 801,000.00

897.148 91 16,606.148 91 15,709,000.00

0.00(18,000.00) 0.00 
897,148.91

0000.00 oooooo ooo0.000.00

0.00 16,606,148 91 4,195,349 36

783.000 00801,000.00

15.709,000.00

PS
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 
PROGRAM

Administrative investigations, 
hearings and derisions on 
complaints against professionals 
and illegal practitioners

3,007 404,192,341.96 0.004.195,349.36 4,192,341 96 0.00 0000000.00

31020010
0001000

2,127 40810,936 39 2.477,93621810.936 39 0.000.00 OOO4,000 00 813,063.79 0004.000.00 3,291.000.00 3.287.000.00 0.00 3.291.000.00 813.063 790 003.287.000.00

2,291,000.00 764.936.39 1,526,063.61 0.00OOO764,936.39 0000.00 0.002,287.000.00 4,000.00 764,936 394.000.00 2.291,000.00 000 0.00 764,936 39PS 2,287,000 00

Paget of3TNs report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on April 30,2024 10:52 AM: Status: SUBMITTED



Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE) 
Professional Regulation Commission 
Regional Office - NCR 
16 008 0300013

: 01 - Regular Agency Fund ____ _______

Department 
Agency/Entity 
Operating Unit 
Organization Code 
Fund Cluster

X Current Year Appropriations 
Supplemental Appropriations 
Continuing Appropriations

(eg-
T BalancesCurrent Year DisbursementsCurrent Year ObligationsAllotmentsAppropriations

Unpaid Obligations 
(1S-20)®(23+24)3rd 3rd 4thAdjustments

(Transfer
To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

2nd Unrelease2ndAdjustments
(Reductions,
Modifications/

Augmentations)

UACS
CODE

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

Quarter 4th Quarter 
Ending Ending

September December 31

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

Quarter Quarter 
Ending Ending 

September December

Unobligated
Allotments

Particulars Quarter 
Ending 
June 30

dTransfer Transfer 
From

Adjusted
Allotments

Quarter 
Ending 
June 30

Adjusted
Appropriations

Allotments
Received

Authorized
Appropriations

TotalTotal Appropriat Due and Not Yet Due 
Demandab and 

le Demandable

To
Ions3130 30

22 2420=(16+17+18+19)

46,000 00

237 13 14 15=(11+12+13+14)

48,127.40

16 17 18 19 215=(3+4) 6 8 9 10=[{6+(-)7H+9l 11 124

951.87260 2,127.4046,000.00 0.000 00 0001,000,000.00 1,000,000 00 0.00 48,127 40 000 000 0 00000 0,00 000 1,000,000.00 0 001,000.000.00

Inspection of institutions and 
industna! establishments, and 
accreditation of professional 
organizations, firms and 
partnerships for the practice of 
professions, specialty societies 
and organizations

31020010
0002000

880 001,795,455 79 942,330.100.00 1,796,335.79 1,795,455.79 0002,683,000.00 55,665 89 0.00 0.00 0.00 00055.665.89 2,738,665.89 0.00 2,738,665.89 1,796,335 79 0.00 0.002,683,000.00

0.00 0001,795,455.790.00 443.210.10 
499,120 00

1,795,455.79 1.795,455 79

880.00

00055,665 89 000 000 0.002.238,665 89 
500,000 00

2,183,000 00 
500,000.00

0 00 2,238,665 89 1,795,455 79

0.00 500.00000

0.00 00055.665 89PS 2,183,000.00
500.000.00 000 880 000.00 0.000.00 0 00 0.00 000 000880.00 0.00 0.00000 000MOOE

Issuance to Initial registrants of 
professional identification cards 
and registration certificates

740,466.76 0 00 4.838,533.24

740,466.76 0.00 4,828,533.24 0,00
10,000.00 0.00

845,483 02 0.00 4,152,000.00

8,000 00 0.00
4,144,000.00 0.00

98.547.11

31020010
0003000

000740.466.76 000(16,000.00) 000 000(16,000.00) 5.579.000.00

(16,000.00)
0 00

5,595,000.00 740,466.76 740,466.76 000 0 000.00 0.00 5,579,000.00 0.005,595,000.00

(16,00000) 0.00 0 00 5.569,00000
0.00 0 00 0 00 10,000 00

0 00 4,997.483 02

853.483.02 
0.00 4,144,000.00

0.00 271,722 78

740,466 76 0.00 0.00
0.00: 0,00

740.466.76 740,466 76 0.00
0.00 0.00

5,569.000.00 5,585.000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00

853,48302 4,997,483 02 4,144,000 00

853,483 02 
0,00 4,144,000.00 4,144,000.00:

171,722.78 271,722,78

0.000 00 0 00
0.00 0.00

5,585.000 00 
10.000.00

4.144.000.00

PS
0000.00 0.000.000.00MOOE

Renewal of professional 
identification cards

T
31020010
0004000

0 000.00 845.483.02 
845,483 0?

0.00853.483 02 845,483 02 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 845.483 02 0.00

845 483.020 00 0.00000 ___ O.oo I
o.ooP 0,00 0.00

845,483.02853,483 02 000 0 00853,48302 000
000

845,48302
000

173,175 67

0.00 
0.00 0 00

0.000 00000PS
0.00 0.00000 0.000.00 0.00MOOE

PROFESSIONAL DATABASE 
MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Computerization of licensure 
examination processes and 
regulation services

4,144,000.00

78 1,768.54171,407.13 0.000.00 171.407 13 0.00 000100,000.00 100,000 00 171,722 173,175.67 0.00 000 0.00000 !
0.0031030010

0001000
000 0.00 1,768.54000 171,407.13 98,547.11171,722 78 171,407.13 0.00271,722.78 100,000 00 0.00 271,722 78 173,175.67 173.175.67 000 0.00171,722 78 0.00100,000.00

------ L.
170,722.78 168,954 24

2.452.89 
35,630,823 43 30,578,650 57

1,000 00 1.768.54168,95424 
2.452 59 

30.578,650 57 
7.963,162 94 

22.615,487 63

000171,722.78 0.00 0 00 0.00171,722 78 171,722.78 
100,000 00

000 0.00 171,722 78 170,722.78

2,45289

0.00 121,916.133 04 35,630,823 43

000 20,160,13304 7,964,931.48

0.00 101,756,000 00 27,665,891 95

000 0.000.00 0.000.00

100,000.00 
120,522,000 00 

18,766,000.00 
101,756,000.00 

0.00 
0.00

160,059,000.00

44,664,000.00
115,395.000.00

PS
97.547.11 

0 00 86,285.309 61

0 00 12,195,201 56
0.00 74,090.108.05

0.002.45289 0.000.00 0.00 000 000100,000 00

1.394.133 04 121,916,133.04 120,522,000 00

1.394.133 04 20,160,133.04 18,766,000 00

0.00 101,756,000 00 101,756,000.00

0.00 
.0.00.

0.00 160,059,000.00 160,059,000.00

000 0.00000 0 00 000 100,000.00 000MOOE

Sub-Total. Operations 0 00 5.052,172 86 
0.00 1,768.54 
0 00 5,050,404 32

1,394,133.04 
1,394,133 04 

0 00

0.00 0.000.00 0000 00 000
000 7,964,93148 7,963,162.94

27,665,891.95 22,615,487 63

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PS
000 0.00 0 00 0.000.00000MOOE

FinEx (If Applicable)_
Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific 
Budget

000 0.00 0.00 000o.oo; 
0 00 0 00

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 ooo 000 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00

0.00ooo 0 00 ooo
0.00
9.00 5,721,497.76

0 00 150,312 32

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

39,832,825.31 34,111,327.55

0.00. ooo ooo ooo0.00 0.000.00 poo ooo
0.00 160,059,000.00 39,832,825.31

CO
0.00 34,111,327.55

10.647,925 34 
23 463,402 21

120,226,174.69

33,865.762 34 
86.360,412.35

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000,00 0.00

000 0.00 10,798.237.66 10,647,925.34

29,034,587.65 23,463,402 21
000 0.000.00 44.664,000 00 44,664.000.00

000 115,395,000 00 115,395,000 00

000

0.00 44.664,000.00 10,798.237.66 
0.00 115,395.000 00 29,034,587.65

0.000.00 000PS
0.00 5.571,185440.00 0.00 0000.00 0.00 0.00.0.00 0.00MOOE

FinEx (if Applicable) 0000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 ooo0.00 0.00 0.00 ooo ooo ooo0.00 ooo ooo0.00 -
0.00 0.00 ooo0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ooo oooooo 0.00 ooo ooo ooo ooo ooo0.00 0.00 oooCO 0.00

0.001,007,398.68 3,055,601.320.00 0.00 1,007,398.68 1,007,398.68 0.00 0.004,063.000.00 4,063,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,063,000.00 1,007,398.68 0.00II. Automatic Appropriations

Specific Budgets of National 
Government Agencies 
ReBrement and Life Insurance 
Premiums

4,063,000.00 -
3,055,601.32 0.001,007,398.680.00 1,007,398.68 1,007.398.68 000 0.004,063,000 00 4,063,000 00 0 00 000 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,063,000 00 1,007.398.68 0.004,063,000.00

0 00 ooo 3,055.601.32

3,055.601.32

0.001,007,398.68 0.004,063,000.00 0.00 1,007,398 68 0.00 000 0.000.00 4,063,000.00 0.00 0,00 4,063,000.00 1.007,393.68 1,007.398.68 0004,063,000 00 
4,063,000 00 0.001,007,398.68 0 000 00 000 1.007,398 68 000000 4,063,000 00 4,063,000 00 4,063,000 00 1.007,398.68 1,007,398.68 000 0.00 0000.00 0.00 0.00PS

Page 2 of 3This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on Apnl 30, 2024 10.52 AM, Status SUBMITTED



Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Professional Regulation Commission 
Regional Office - NCR 
16 008 0300013 
01 - Regular Agency Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Speclal Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Department
Agency/Entity 
Operating Unit 
Organization Code 
Fund Cluster

Current Year Appropriations 
Supplemental Appropriations 
Continuing Appropriations

X

BalancesCurrent Year DisbursementsCurrent Year ObligationsAllotmentsAppropriations
Unpaid Obligations 

(15-20)*(23+24)4th3rd3rdAdjustments
(Transfer
To/From,

Modifications;
Augmentations)

Unrelease2nd2ndUACS
CODE Authorized 

Appropriations

Adjustments
(Reductions,
Modifications/

Augmentations)

Quarter Quarter 
Ending Ending 

September December

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

Quarter 4th Quarter 
Ending Ending

September December 31

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31

Particulars Unobligated
Allotments

dQuarter 
Ending 
June 30

Quarter 
Ending 
June 30

Transfer Transfer 
From

Adjusted
Allotments

Adjusted
Appropriations

Allotments
Received

Total Not Yet DueTotal Due and 
□emandab

ApproprtatTo andIons
30 31 Demandablele30

4-
2422 2320=(16+17+18+19) 2116 17 18 191413 15=(11+12+13+14)7 121 4 5=(3+4) 6 9 10=[{6+(-)7}8+9j 112 3 8

Sub-total II. Automatic 
Appropriations

0.003,065,601.32 0.001,007,398.68 0.004,063,000.00

4.063.000.00

000

1,007,398.68 1,007,398.68 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.00 4,063,000.00 0.00 4,063,000.00 1,007,398.68 0.004,063,000.00 0.00

0.003,055,601.321,007,398.68 0.000.001,007,398.68 1.007,398 68 0.000.00 0.00 0000.00PS 0.00 4.063,000.00 0.00 0.00 4.063.000 00 1,007,398.68 0.004,063.000.00 0.00
T 0 00000 0.00ooo 0.000.00 000 0000000.00 0.00 0.00MODE 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00_

0.000.00ooo 0.000.00 0.00ooo 0.000.00 ooo 0.000.00FinEx 0.00 ooo ooo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 ooo

0.000.00 0.00ooo 0.00 ooooooooo 0.000.00 ooo 0.000.00 oooCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ooo 0.000.00 0.00

IV. Reversion of the Unobligated 
Allotments charged against R.A. 
Nos. 11466 and 11494

0.000.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

4- i 0.00 6,721,497.76

0.00 150,312.32

123,281,776.01

36,921,363.66

35,118,726.23 
11,655.324 02

0.000.00 40,840,223.99 35,118,726.23

000 11,805.63634 11,655.32402

0.00

0.000.00 0.000.00GRAND TOTAL 0.00 164,122,000.00 164,122,000.00

000 48,727.000 00 48.727.00000

0.00 0.00 164,122,000.00 40,840,223.99

0 00 48.727.000 00 11.805.636 34

0.00164,122,000.00

48,727,000.00

0.00
00 0.000.000ooooooPS ooo 0.000.00

00 0.00 5.571.1854486.360.412.350.00 23,463,40221 0 0029,034.587 65 23.463,402 21 0.000.000.00000 115.395.000 00 115,395,000 00 0.00MOOE

Recapitulation by OO:

I Agency Specific Budget

PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE 
PROGRAM
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 
PROGRAM
PROFESSIONAL DATABASE 
MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

115.395,000 00 29.034,587 65 0.00115,395.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 5.052.172.8686,285,309.6130.578,650 57 0000.00 35,630,823.43 30.578,650.57

0 00 31,262.298.40 26.214.901.48

000 0000.001,394,133 04 121,916.133.04 120,522,000.00 1,394,133.04 
325,261 35

0.00 121.916,133.04 35.630,823 43 0.00120,522,000 00 000

0.00 0.00 5.047,396.9226,214,901 48 73.775.962 950000000.00 000000325,261 35 105,038,261.35 104.713,000 00 0.00 105.038,261 35 31,262,298.40 0.00104,713,000 00
: 3,007 404.192.341 96 12,410,799.55 0.000. 004,192.341.96 0 00 0.00000 0.000.00 4,195.349.36897,148.91 16,606.148.91 15.709.000.00 897.148 91 0.00 16,606,148.91 4,195.349.36 0.0015.709.000.00 0.00

1,768 5498.547.11171,407 1 3 000 000171,407.13 000 0000.000.00 0.00 173,17567171,722 78 271,722.78 100.000.00 171,722.78 173,17567 0000.00 000 271.722 78100,000.00

Apwrfvod ftRecommending Approval By:CertifiedC< id I:

(ftlorn\q/magdaraog
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